The Economist/YouGov Poll You

Sample 1500 US Adults
Conducted May 6 - 8, 2018
Margin of Error +3%

1. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction ............ ... iiiiiits. 36%
Off onthewrong track ....... ... e 49%
N Ot SUIE o 15%

2. Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?

Ally Friendly Unfriendly Enemy Not sure
Canada 50% 31% 4% 2% 14%
China 5% 30% 29% 12% 24%
Germany 33% 37% 8% 3% 19%
Iran 2% 6% 29% 44% 20%
Israel 40% 21% 10% 7% 22%
Japan 37% 35% 7% 3% 19%
North Korea 2% 4% 27% 48% 19%
South Korea 35% 31% 8% 6% 19%
Mexico 16% 34% 23% 7% 20%
Russia 3% 11% 35% 30% 21%

United Kingdom 54% 24% 3% 2% 16%
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3. Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United
States?

Ally Friendly Unfriendly Enemy Not sure
Canada 36% 34% 7% 4% 19%
China 5% 26% 27% 16% 25%
Germany 21% 34% 13% 6% 26%
Iran 1% 5% 17% 55% 21%
Israel 42% 19% 7% 9% 22%
Japan 28% 33% 10% 6% 23%
North Korea 2% 8% 20% 48% 22%
South Korea 30% 30% 9% 8% 22%
Mexico 6% 22% 32% 21% 20%
Russia 11% 26% 23% 16% 24%
United Kingdom 39% 29% 6% 5% 21%

4. Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Trump is handling Iran?

Strongly @pProVE . ... 22%
Somewhat approve . ... 14%
Somewhat disapprove . ......o.iii 13%
Strongly diSapprove . ... 29%
NO OPINION .ttt e e e e e e e e 22%

5. How serious a threat do you think Iran’s nuclear program poses to the United States?

An immediate and serious threattothe U.S. .............. ... ... .. ..... 22%
A somewhat serious threattothe U.S. ... .. ... .. ... . ... ..., 36%
A minorthreattothe U.S. ... ... 17%
Notathreattothe U.S. ... ... 8%
NOt SUIE i 17%
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6. How much, if anything, have you heard about the Iran nuclear deal — a 2015 international
agreement among Iran, the United States, the United Kingdom, Russia, France, China,
Germany and the European Union that limits Iran’s nuclear program and subjects that country
to additional international monitoring in exchange for ending nuclear program related economic
sanctions?

Heard a ot ... e 30%
Heard a little . ... 44%
Heard nothing atall ........... 26%

7. Do you think the United States could have negotiated an agreement that was more favorable
to the United States, or do you think this was the best agreement the United States could have
negotiated with Iran at the time?

Could have had a better agreement ......... ... . i 38%
Best agreement possible ... 24%
DOt KNOW e 38%

8. Do you think the United States can negotiate an agreement that will be more favorable to
the United States, or do you think the current agreement is the best the United States can get
with Iran now?

Can negotiate a better agreement ... 35%
Current deal isthe bestthe U.S.canget ...t 27%
DO KNOW o e 37%

9. Do you think the United States should or should not withdraw from the international nuclear
deal with Iran?

U.S. should withdraw from the international nuclear deal with Iran ....... 26%
U.S. should not withdraw from the international nuclear deal with Iran ... 36%
DNt KNOW .ot e 37%
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10. Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Trump is handling North Korea?

SHroONgly @pPrOVE ..o 24%
Somewhat approve .. ... 21%
Somewhat disapprove ... 15%
Strongly diSapPrOVe .. ..o e 18%
NO OPINION . e e e e e e 22%

11. How serious a threat do you think North Korea’s nuclear program poses to the United
States?

An immediate and serious threattothe U.S. .............. ... ... .. ..... 26%
A somewhat serious threattothe U.S. ... .. ... .. ... . ... ..., 37%
A minorthreattothe U.S. ... ... 15%
Notathreattothe U.S. ... ... i 6%
NOt SUIE i 15%

12. Do you support or oppose direct negotiations between the United States and North Korea
in order to end that country’s nuclear program?

Strongly SUPPOIt ..o e 37%
Somewhat SUPPOrt ... 31%
Somewhat OPPOSE ..o e 6%
SHONGlY OPPOSE ettt 3%
NO OPINION e e e e 22%

13. Do you think that the meeting between Donald Trump and Kim Jong-un will be an important
step toward real peace between North Korea and the United States, or do you think it will be
mainly for show?

IMportant Step ... e 40%
Mainly for Show ... 34%
N Ot UM .ot e e 26%
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14. If the U.S. withdraws from the Iran nuclear deal, do you think that will make it harder or
easier to secure a deal with North Korea over its nuclear program or do you think it will have
no impact?

Make it easier to secure a deal with North Korea ........................ 16%
Make it harder to secure a deal with North Korea ........................ 27%
NO IMPACT 19%
NOt SUIE . e e 38%

15. Do you think the federal government should increase or decrease the level of LEGAL
immigration into the United States, or leave the level the same?

Increase LEGAL immigration ....... ... 23%
Decrease LEGAL immigration ......... ..o 27%
Not change the level of LEGAL immigration ....................coii.t. 31%
N Ot UM .ot e e 19%

16. How serious a problem is illegal immigration in the U.S. as a whole?

VBIY SEIIOUS ..ttt et e e 34%
Somewhat Serious ... 22%
A MiNor Problem . 24%
NOt @ problem ... e 9%
N Ot UM .ottt e e e 10%

17. How serious a problem is illegal immigration in your LOCAL community?

VBIY SEIIOUS ..ttt e e e 13%
Somewhat Serious ... 17%
A Minor Problem . 23%
Not @ problem ... e 29%
N Ot SUIE e 18%
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18. Do you favor or oppose building a wall along the US-Mexico border to try to stop illegal
immigration?

AV Or o e 39%
(@ o] 001 42%
NOt SUIE ettt e e 19%

19. Which comes closest to your view about illegal immigrants who are living in the U.S.?

They should be allowed to stay in the U.S. and apply for citizenship. ..... 48%
They should be allowed to stay in the U.S., but not become citizens. ..... 15%
They should be required to leave the U.S. ........ ... ... ...l 37%

20. If you had to choose, what do you think should happen to illegal immigrants?

They should be given a chance to keep their jobs and eventually apply for legal

StatUS. . 51%
They should be deported back to their native country. ................... 35%
NOT SUNE 15%

21. Do you personally know anyone who is an illegal immigrant?

YOS oo 21%
N O oot 60%
NOt SUINE oo 20%

22. Do you support or oppose, DACA, Deferred Action for Childhood Arrivals, which is a policy
that grants temporary legal status to "dreamers", otherwise law-abiding children and young
adults who were brought into the United States at a very young age by parents who are illegal
immigrants?

SUPPOIt STrONGlY . 31%
Support somewhat . ... 23%
Oppose somewhat . ... 12%
OPPOSE SrONGIY .ot 15%
NOt SUNE . 18%



The Economist/YouGov Poll You

23. How much do you think the people below care about the needs and problems of the
"Dreamers", undocumented immigrants who were brought to the U.S. as children?

A lot Some Not much Not at all
Democrats in
Congress 25% 35% 22% 18%
Republicans in
Congress 7% 32% 30% 31%
Donald Trump 10% 27% 21% 42%

24. How much do you care about the needs and problems of the "Dreamers"”, undocumented
immigrants who were brought to the U.S. as children?

A Ot o 25%
SOME o 38%
NOt MUCKH o e e e 20%
Not at all ..o 17%

25. When it comes to immigration reform, which party do you trust most?

Republican party ... 22%
Democratic Party ......co.oni e 29%
Bothequally ... ..o 5%
Neither o 31%
N Ot UM .ot e e 14%

26. Who do you think is most to blame for the end of DACA protections?

Democrats in CONGreSS ...t e 22%
Republicans in Congress ...t 12%
President Trump ... 35%
N Ot UM .ot e e 32%
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27. What do you expect will happen to "dreamers", otherwise law-abiding children and young
adults who were brought into the United States at a very young age by parents who are illegal
immigrants?

They will be allowed to stay in the U.S. and apply for citizenship. ........ 44%
They will be allowed to stay in the U.S., but not become citizens. ........ 23%
They will be required to leave the U.S. ... .. .. . il 33%

28. From what you know about it now, do you support or oppose the new tax reform law?

StroNgly SUPPOIt ..o 18%
Somewhat SUPPOIt ... e 17%
Somewhat OpPOSE ... .o e 11%
SHONGIY OPPOSE .ottt 22%
NO OPINION . e e e e e e e e 32%

29. When you file your taxes, do you itemize deductions or do you take the standard
deduction?

ltemize deductions ... . e 23%
Standard deduction ... e 45%
NOt SUIE . e e 19%
Prefernotto say ... 14%

30. From what you know about it now, do you think you will pay more or less under the new
tax plan?

Pay MOre 18%
Pay aboutthe same ....... ... 30%
Pay 1888 . 21%
N Ot UM .ot e e 32%
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31. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Don’t
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable know

Sarah Huckabee

Sanders 21% 12% 12% 24% 32%
Rudy Giuliani 15% 19% 13% 26% 26%
Scott Pruitt 5% 10% 8% 24% 53%
John Kelly 12% 15% 15% 14% 45%
Robert Mueller 21% 13% 9% 24% 33%
Rod Rosenstein 9% 13% 9% 18% 51%

32. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Sarah Huckabee Sanders is handling her job as
White House Press Secretary?

APProve StroNglY ... e 23%
ApPProve SOMEeWhat ...t 12%
Disapprove somewhat ........... i e 12%
Disapprove strongly . ... e 22%
Ot SUIE e 31%

33. Do you think Sarah Huckabee Sanders has or has not ever lied to the American people?

She has lied to the American people ... 41%
She has not lied to the American people ...t 22%
N Ot UM .ottt e e e e 37%
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34. Do you think Sarah Huckabee Sanders has lied to the American people more often or less

often than White House Press Secretaries for other Presidents?
Asked of those who think Sarah Huckabee Sanders has lied to the American people

Sanders has lied more often than White House Press Secretaries for other

Presidents . ... e 64%
Sanders has lied less often than White House Press Secretaries for other
Presidents ... e e 8%
Sanders has lied with the same frequency as White House Press Secretaries
for other Presidents ... i 17%
NOt SUIE ettt e e 11%

35. How much does it bother you that Sarah Huckabee Sanders has lied to the American
people?
Asked of those who think Sarah Huckabee Sanders has lied to the American people

Bothers you alot ... o 64%
Bothersyou alittle ....... .. i 28%
Doesn’tbotheryou atall ....... ... 9%

36. Do you think Donald Trump has or has not ever lied to the American people?

He has lied to the American people ...t 57%
He has not lied to the American people ..., 19%
N Ot SUIE e 25%

37. Do you think Donald Trump has lied to the American people more often or less often than

other Presidents?
Asked of those who think Donald Trump has lied to the American people

Trump has lied more often than other Presidents ........................ 70%
Trump has lied less often than other Presidents .......................... 7%
Trump has lied with the same frequency as other Presidents ............ 17%
N Ot UM ot e e e 6%
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38. How much does it bother you that Donald Trump has lied to the American people?
Asked of those who think Donald Trump has lied to the American people

Bothers you alot ... i 66%
Bothersyou alittle ....... ..o 20%
Doesn’tbotheryou atall ......... ..o 14%

39. How concerned are you about improper relations between the Trump campaign and
Russia?

Very CONCEINEA . ... e 30%
Somewhat concerned ... 18%
NOt VEry CONCErNEd . ... .t ae s 11%
Notconcerned atall .......... . o i 25%
Nt SUIE e 17%

40. Do you think Donald Trump himself did anything illegal in his dealings with Russian officials
before the Inauguration?

YOS oo 35%
N O oo 37%
NOt SUIE oot e 28%

41. Do you think Donald Trump has committed anything that might be considered a serious
crime?

YOS oo 37%
N O oo 38%
NOt SUIE oot e 25%

42. Do you think the FBI investigation of President Trump is a witch hunt or a legitimate
investigation?

Legitimate investigation .......... ..o 43%
Witch huNt L e 37%
N Ot SUIE e 20%
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43. Do you believe Donald Trump is being framed by the FBI and the Department of Justice?

Yes, heisbeing framed ........ ... 29%
No, heisnotbeing framed ........ ... .. o i 45%
NOT SUIE ettt e e 26%

44. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Robert Mueller is handling his job as special
counsel?

APProve StroNgIY ... e 24%
ApPProve SOMEWhat ... 12%
Disapprove somewhat ... 9%
Disapprove strongly . ... e 21%
N Ot SUIE o 34%

45. Do you think Donald Trump should or should not fire Robert Mueller, the special counsel
assigned to oversee the investigation of Russian influence on the 2016 election?

Should fire Robert Mueller ... 19%
Should not fire Robert Mueller ... e 44%,
NOt SUIE oo 36%

46. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Rod Rosenstein is handling his job as U.S.
Deputy Attorney General?

APProve StroNgIY ... e 11%
Approve somewhat ... 15%
Disapprove somewhat . ...... ... .. i 9%
Disapprove strongly . .....ooii i e 16%
NOt SUIE o 50%

12
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47. Do you think Donald Trump should or should not fire Rod Rosenstein, the United States
Deputy Attorney General who appointed Robert Mueller, the special counsel assigned to
oversee the investigation of Russian influence on the 2016 election?

Should fire Rod Rosenstein ... 18%
Should not fire Rod Rosenstein ... i 35%
NOT SUIE oottt e e e 47%

48. Are the people listed below known Democrats, Republicans or Independents?

Democrat Independent Republican Not sure

Sarah Huckabee

Sanders 4% 5% 61% 30%
Rudy Giuliani 6% 5% 61% 29%
Robert Mueller 18% 7% 31% 43%
Rod Rosenstein 14% 5% 26% 55%
Bernie Sanders 40% 35% 5% 20%
Elizabeth Warren 54% 4% 5% 36%

49. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following cell phone companies?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
favorable favorable  unfavorable unfavorable Not sure
Verizon 19% 32% 16% 13% 20%
AT&T 16% 32% 18% 15% 20%
Sprint 8% 31% 19% 14% 27%
T-Mobile 12% 32% 16% 11% 29%

50. How much have you heard in the news recently about a proposed merger between Sprint
and T-Mobile?

Heard a 1ot ..o 13%
Heard a little . ... 52%
Heard nothing atall ........... e 36%

13
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51. Do you favor or oppose the merger of Sprint with T-Mobile?

Favor strongly . ... 7%
Favor somewhat ... 19%
Oppose somewhat . ... .. 16%
OPPOSE SHrONGIY .ot 12%
N Ot SUIE o 46%

52. From what you know now, will cell phone customers be better off or worse off if the
proposed merger of Sprint and T-Mobile goes through?

Better Off ..o 20%
WOISE Off oot 28%
NOTL SUIE oot e e e 52%

53. From what you know now, do you think cell phone rates will increase or decrease if the
proposed merger of Sprint and T-Mobile goes through?

Cell phone rates will increase ...........oiiiiiiiii i 36%
Cell phone rates will decrease ..., 7%
Cell phone rates will remain about the same ................ ... ... ... 20%
N Ot UM .ot e 36%

54. From what you know now, do you think the proposed merger of Sprint and T-Mobile will
lead to greater innovation and better service or less innovation and worse service for cell phone
consumers?

Greater innovation and better service ........ ... i 21%
Less innovation and WOrsSe ServiCe ..........ooeeeiiieeiieeaiieannnnnns 20%
Not make any difference ......... .. 26%
NOt SUIE e e e e 34%
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55. Do you think the merger of Sprint and T-Mobile will lead to more or less competition among
cell phone service providers?

More competition ... 19%
Less competition . ... 34%
NO ChaNge ... 19%
N Ot SUIE o 27%

56. How important are the following issues to you?

Very Somewhat Not very
Important Important Important Unimportant

The economy 65% 26% 5% 3%
Immigration 45% 35% 15% 6%
The environment 48% 30% 14% 8%
Terrorism 56% 29% 10% 4%
Gay rights 25% 24% 22% 30%
Education 58% 31% 9% 3%
Health care 71% 20% 6% 3%
Social security 65% 25% 5% 5%
The budget deficit 43% 37% 14% 6%
The war in

Afghanistan 29% 42% 20% 9%
Taxes 54% 35% 7% 5%
Medicare 60% 29% 8% 4%
Abortion 39% 31% 18% 12%
Foreign policy 40% 41% 14% 5%
Gun control 50% 25% 14% 11%
International trade

and globalization 35% 44% 16% 5%
Use of military force 46% 37% 11% 6%

15
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57. Which of these is the most important issue for you?

The ECONOMY ..
IMMIgration ... e
The environment ... e
L= 0= 2
Gay MgNES o
Education ...
Health care ... i e e e e
SOCIal SECUNTY .ot
The budget deficit ...
The war in Afghanistan ...
L= 02
MEAICarE ..
Ao ION
Foreign PoliCy ..o
GUN CONTIOl o

58. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
favorable favorable  unfavorable unfavorable

Donald Trump 24% 16% 11% 41%
Mike Pence 23% 16% 12% 30%
Paul Ryan 7% 19% 20% 30%
Mitch McConnell 2% 15% 20% 33%
Nancy Pelosi 9% 18% 15% 35%
Chuck Schumer 9% 17% 14% 28%

Don'’t
know
8%
19%
24%
31%
23%
33%

16
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59. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Don’t
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable know

The Democratic

Party 14% 23% 17% 33% 13%
The Republican
Party 11% 21% 19% 36% 13%

60. Is the Democratic Party...

Too lberal ..o 41%
ADOUL Mgt 23%
Not liberal enough ... ..o 11%
NOL SUIE et e 25%

61. Is the Republican Party...

TOO CONSEIVAtiVe ... e 35%
ADOUL Mgt . 18%
Not conservative enough ... .. 20%
NOL SUIE et e 27%

62. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

SHONGlY APPIOVE ... e 23%
Somewhat approve ... 19%
Somewhat disapprove ...t 9%
Strongly diSapprove . ... 36%
Ot SUIE o 12%
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63. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Strongly ~ Somewhat Somewhat  Strongly No

approve approve disapprove disapprove  opinion
Abortion 14% 15% 12% 27% 31%
Budget deficit 12% 21% 14% 30% 22%
Civil rights 17% 19% 10% 31% 22%
Economy 26% 19% 13% 25% 17%
Education 16% 20% 12% 29% 23%
Environment 17% 17% 11% 34% 22%
Foreign policy 23% 18% 14% 28% 17%
Gay rights 14% 14% 9% 29% 35%
Gun control 21% 19% 11% 33% 16%
Health care 15% 22% 13% 34% 16%
Immigration 25% 16% 11% 34% 13%
Medicare 14% 19% 13% 29% 25%
Social security 13% 21% 13% 28% 25%
Taxes 23% 19% 12% 29% 16%
Terrorism 26% 19% 12% 25% 18%
Veterans 22% 19% 12% 24% 22%
Women’s rights 15% 18% 11% 33% 24%
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64. Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words
would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please check all that apply.)

Positive Negative No Opinion
Honest 18% 42% 41%
Intelligent 30% 31% 39%
Religious 10% 31% 59%
Inspiring 18% 35% 47%
Patriotic 33% 20% 47%
Strong 31% 23% 46%
Bold 42% 13% 45%
Experienced 15% 37% 48%
Sincere 19% 39% 42%
Partisan 15% 17% 68%
Effective 27% 28% 45%
Exciting 17% 25% 58%
Steady 17% 31% 52%
Hypocritical 43% 16% 41%
Arrogant 62% 10% 29%

65. Would you say Donald Trump is...

Very lberal ... 4%
Liberal ..o 3%
Moderate ... 18%
CONSErVatiVe ... e 28%
Very CONSErvative . .......o.o 17%
NOt SUIE e 31%

66. Do you think Donald Trump...

Says what he believes ... ..o 46%
Says what he thinks people wanttohear ............. ... . .. ... ..., 38%
N Ot SUIE e 16%
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67. How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of people like
you?

A Ot e 20%
SOME oo 17%
NOL MUCKH 13%
Doesn'tcare atall ...... ... i e 40%
Nt SUIE e 10%

68. Would you say Donald Trump is a strong or a weak leader?

VY SIONG e 26%
Somewhat Strong ... 24%
Somewhat weak . ... e 17%
Very WeakK 33%

69. Do you think Donald Trump is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Honest and trustworthy ... ... . 31%
Not honest and trustworthy ... ... ... 51%
N Ot UM .ot e e 19%

70. Do you think Donald Trump has the temperament to be the President?

YOS oot 34%
NO oo 52%
NOt SUIE oot e e e 14%

71. How likely do you think it is that Donald Trump will get us into a war?

Very Kely o e 21%
Fairly Kely . 28%
Fairly unlikely ... 21%
Very UnliKely .. 13%
NOt SUNE . 17%
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72. Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the
President of the United States?

Yo o o] 4 - = 27%
Inappropriate . ... e 56%
Ot SUIE o 17%

73. Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the next few years with Donald Trump as President?

OPtMISHIC .t e 36%
PeSSIMISIC ...ttt 42%
NOT SUIE oo e e e 22%

74. Do you want Donald Trump to run for re-election in 20207

YOS oo 33%
N O oo 50%
NOt SUINE oo 17%

75. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is
handling its job?

SHONQGIY @PPIOVE .t 3%
Somewhat approve . ... e 9%
Neither approve nor diSapprove ...........oeiiieiiii i, 16%
Somewhat disapprove ... 19%
Strongly diSapPrOVe . ... e 38%
Ot SUNE . 16%
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76. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Don’t
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable know

Democrats in

Congress 11% 23% 18% 34% 15%
Republicans in
Congress 6% 20% 22% 37% 15%

77. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Paul Ryan is handling his job as Speaker of the
U.S. House of Representatives?

SHONQGlY @PPIOVE .t e 6%
Somewhat approve . ... 18%
Somewhat disapprove ...t 20%
Strongly diSapprove . ... 29%
Ot SUIE o 27%

78. Do you want the next leader of Republicans in the U.S. House of Representatives to be
more or less conservative than Paul Ryan?

MOre CONSEIVAtIVE ...t e e 24%
LesSS CONServative ... e 28%
About the same ... e e 15%
NOt SUIE i 33%

79. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Never
heard of
Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Don’t this
favorable favorable unfavorableunfavorable know person
Jim Jordan 10% 7% 5% 11% 24% 43%
Kevin McCarthy 6% 11% 9% 12% 26% 36%
Steve Scalise 13% 11% 8% 12% 23% 33%
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80. Who do you think should lead Republicans in the U.S. House of Representatives?

Jimdordan ... 6%
Kevin McCarthy . ... 7%
Steve ScaliSe ... 10%
Some other Republican .......... 3%
NOL SUIE e e 42%
| don’t care who leads the Republicans in the U.S. House of Representatives

......................................................................... 32%

81. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Majority
Leader of the U.S. Senate?

SIrONglY @PPrOVE .. 3%
Somewhat approve .. ... 13%
Somewhat disapprove ... 18%
Strongly diSapProVe . ... e 31%
Ot SUNE . 35%

82. Who do you think should lead Republicans in the U.S. Senate?

Mitch McConnell ... .. 8%
Some other Republican ... ... 31%
Ot SUIE e 34%
| don’t care who leads the Republicans in the U.S. Senate ............... 28%

83. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Nancy Pelosi is handling her job as the Minority
Leader of the U.S. House of Representatives?

SHroONglY @pPrOVE .. 9%
Somewhat approve . ... 19%
Somewhat disapprove ... 12%
Strongly diSAPProVe . ... 31%
N Ot SUIE e e 29%
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84. Who do you think should lead Democrats in the U.S. House of Representatives?

Nancy Pelosi ... ..o 16%
Some other Democrat ... ... e 31%
NOt SUIE e e e 27%
| don’t care who leads the Democrats in the U.S. House of Representatives

......................................................................... 27%

85. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Minority
Leader of the U.S. Senate?

StrONglY @pPPrOVE .. 9%
Somewhat approve ... 17%
Somewhat disapprove ... 11%
Strongly diSapPrOVe .. ..o 25%
Ot SUNE . 38%

86. Who do you think should lead Democrats in the U.S. Senate?

Chuck Schumer ... .. 19%
Some other Democrat ... 23%
Nt SUIE e 30%
| don’t care who leads the Democrats in the U.S. Senate ................ 28%

87. Do you think the current Congress has accomplished more or less than Congress usually
does at this point in its two-year term?

More than usual ... ... i e 10%
About the same ... .. e 24%
Lessthanusual ....... ..o i 38%
NOt SUIE e e e e 27%
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88. Do you think the current Congress has accomplished more or less than Congress usually
does at this point in its two-year term?

Alot morethanusual ... i 5%
Somewhat morethanusual .......... ... i 6%
About the same ... ... 24%
Somewhat lessthanusual .......... ... 15%
Alotlessthanusual .......... i e 23%
NOt SUIE i 27%

89. Who is more to blame for Congress achieving less than usual?
Asked if respondent says Congress accomplished less than usual

Democrats in CoNgresSS ...t 19%
Republicans in CoNngress . ... 44%
Bothequally ... e 34%
NI N . 1%
N Ot UM ot e 3%

90. Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Getting better ... 31%
About the same ... ... e 31%
GetliNg WOISE . 22%
NOt SUIE i 16%

91. Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?

HIgNer o 23%
Aboutthe same ... ... e 26%
01 20%
NOt SUIE i 31%
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92. Would you say that you and your family are...

Better off financially than you wereayearago ........................... 21%
About the same financially as you were ayearago ...................... 49%
Worse off financially than you wereayearago ..................coonnn. 20%
Ot SUNE o 10%

93. Is the place where you live owned or rented?

Owned by you or your family ... o 61%
Rented from someone el1Se ... 37%
L 71 =Y 2%

94. Do you have a mortgage?
Asked of those who own the place where they live

95. Six months from now do you think there will be...

MOrE JODS 30%
The same amount of jobs ... ... 35%
Fewer J0DS ..o 15%
Ot SUIE . 20%

96. How worried are you about losing your job?

Very WOrTEd ..o 9%
Somewhat worried . ... ... 26%
NOt VEry WOrried . ... e 65%
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97. If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you
are making now?

Very hard — | would probably have to take apay cut. .................... 29%
Somewhat hard — It might take a while before | found a job that paid as much.

......................................................................... 34%
NOt Very hard ... 24%
N Ot UM .ottt e e e e 14%

98. How happy would you say you are with your current job?

NIy MDY o 23%
=T 0] 0 34%
Neither happy NOr UNNapPy ..o 31%
UNNapY oo 8%
VY UNN@PPY ot 4%

99. Some people seem to follow what’s going on in government and public affairs most of the
time, whether there’s an election going on or not. Others aren’t that interested. Would you say
you follow what’s going on in government and public affairs ...

Most of the time ... 43%
Some ofthetime ... ... 23%
Only now and then ... e 14%
Hardly at all ... 13%
DON 't KNOW 7%

100. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

1] 7= = | 23%
Moderate ... 30%
CONSEIVaAtiVE .. 32%
NOt SUIE i 15%
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101. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Very lberal ... 9%
] 7= = | 14%
Moderate ... 30%
CONSEIVAtIVE .. 19%
Very CONSErvative ... 13%
NOt SUIE e e 15%

102. Are you registered to vote?

Registered ... 67%
NOt registered . ... 33%

103. If an election for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the

district where you live?
Asked of registered voters

The Democratic Party candidate ........... ... .ot 44%
The Republican Party candidate ..., 35%
Ol 2%
N Ot UM .ot e e 14%
Fwould NOt vote ... . e 5%

104. If Donald Trump runs for re-election in 2020, would that make you more or less likely to
vote the Republican Congressional candidate in the district where you live, or would it have no

effect on how you vote?
Asked of registered voters

More likely to vote for the Republican Congressional candidate .......... 24%
Less likely to vote for the Republican Congressional candidate .......... 25%
Have no effect on your vote choice ............ ... oot 42%
N Ot SUIE o e 8%
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105. Did you vote in the 2016 Presidential primary or caucus in your state?
Asked of registered voters

Yes, | voted the Democratic Presidential primary or caucus .............. 33%
Yes, | voted the Republican Presidential primary or caucus .............. 34%
No, | did not vote in either the Republican or Democratic Presidential primary or
CAUCUS ettt ettt it e e e e e e e 26%
[dontremember ... ... . 7%

106. Which candidate did you vote for in the 2016 Democratic Presidential primary or caucus
in your state?
Asked of registered voters who voted in their state’s 2016 Democratic Presidential primary or caucus

Hillary Clinton .. ... 67%
Martin O'Malley . ... e 3%
Bernie Sanders ... 28%
SOMEONE BlSE .. 2%

107. Which candidate did you vote for in the 2016 Republican Presidential primary or caucus
in your state?
Asked of registered voters who voted in their state’s 2016 Republican Presidential primary or caucus

Donald Trump . 60%
SOmMeoNe BISE ... 40%

108. Did you vote in the election on Tuesday, November 8, 20167
Asked of registered voters
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109. Who did you vote for in the election for President?

Hillary Clinton ... 26%
Donald Trump . e 25%
Gary JONNSON ... 1%
Jil S eIN 1%
Evan McMUIlin ..o e 0%
1 1= 1%
Did not vote for President ... 46%

110. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

DeMOCIat ... 30%
Republican . ... 26%
Independent .. ... 28%
1 1= P 2%
N Ot SUIE o 13%

111. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

Strong DemocCrat . ... 19%
Not very strong Democrat ....... ... e 12%
Lean Democrat ... 9%
Independent .. ... 18%
Lean Republican ....... ..o 7%
Not very strong Republican ....... ... 12%
Strong Republican ... .. 15%
N Ot SUIE o e 9%

112. Which candidate did you vote for in the 2012 Presidential election?
Asked of registered voters old enough to vote in 2012

Barack Obama .....oooee e 27%
Mitt RomNey ..o 25%
Other candidate . ... e 1%

L did NOt VOIE oo 47%
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113. What is your gender?

Male . 49%
Female ... 51%

114. Respondent age by category

Under B0 ..o e 22%
B0-44 24%
A58 34%
Bt i 21%

White o 67%
BlaCK 13%
HiSpaNiC .. 11%
Other 8%

116. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

HS O I8SS o 39%
Some COllege ..o 33%
College grad ..o 18%
POStgrad ... 10%

117. What is your marital status?

MarriEd o e 45%
Separated ... 1%
DIVOICEa .o 11%
WidoWed ..o 5%
Never married ... e 35%

Domestic / civil partnership ... 3%
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118. Are you the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 187

119. Calculated from respondent’s state of residence

NOMNEASt . oo
MIAWEST oo
SOULN oo

120. Which of the following best describes the place where you live?

A Large CitY .o e
Asuburbnearalarge City ...
A small City Or toOWNn ..o
A TUral @rea ..o

121. Overall, how would you rate your city or town as a place to live?

EXcellent .o
NIy QOOA .
€ To T T
ONly fair o

POOr o e

You
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122. Which of the following best describes your current employment status?

Full-time employed . ... 35%
Part-time employed ... ... 13%
Self-employed ... 0%
Unemployed or temporarily on layoff ....... ... ... . o i 11%
Retired .o 21%
Permanently disabled ... ... 10%
HomemaKer .. ... 7%
Ol 1%

123. Thinking back over the last year, what was your family’s annual income?

Under $50K .. 48%
B50-100K o 26%
B100K OF MOME ettt et 12%
Prefer notto say ... 14%

124. We'd like to know whether you or someone in your immediate family is currently serving
or has ever served in the U.S. military. Immediate family is defined as your parents, siblings,
spouse, and children. Please check all boxes that apply.

Military Household - Tam ... .. 2%
Military Household - Family ... ... 6%
Military Household - | served previously ........... ... .o o it 11%
Military Household - Family served previously ........................... 38%
Military Household - None ... e 48%

125. Are you or is someone in your household a member of a labor union?

XS, | A e e e e 7%
Yes, household memberis ... 7%
NO o e 86%
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126. How important is religion in your life?

Very important ... 37%
Somewhat important ... 27%
Not too important ... ..o 15%
Not at all important ... 21%

127. Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services?

Morethan once awWeek ....... ..o e e 7%
ONCE A WEEK oo 17%
Once ortwice amoNnth ... . i 9%
Afew times ayear ... 12%
SeldOM 21%
N OV e e 30%
DONt KNOW L 4%

129. People practice their religion in different ways. Outside of attending religious services,
how often do you pray?

Several times aday . .......ouiiii i 27%
ONCE @Ay .. e 15%
Afewtimes aweeK ... e 10%
ONCE A WEEK .o e 4%
Afewtimesamonth ... e 6%
SeldOmM 15%
NV e 19%
DONt KNOW L 5%
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130. What is your present religion, if any?

Protestant ... ... e 31%
Roman Catholic ... e 19%
1Y/ 2T o 1%
Eastern or Greek OrthodoX ... i 0%
JEWISN e 2%
MUSHIM o e e 3%
Buddhist ... 1%
HindU .o e e 1%
Atheist o 5%
AGNOSHIC e 6%
Nothing in particular ........... e 26%

Something else ... . i 5%
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist
YouGov

May 6 - 8, 2018

US Adult Population

Respondents were selected from YouGov'’s opt-in Internet
panel using sample matching. A random sample
(stratified by gender, age, race, education, and region)
was selected from the 2014 American Community Study.
Voter registration was imputed from the November
2014 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting
Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race,
education, 2012 and 2016 Presidential votes (or non-
votes). The weights range from 0.127 to 5.677, with a
mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.652.

1500
1232 (Registered voters)

+ 3% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

29 questions not reported.
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